TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM530120

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ninja Theory Limited		06/24/2019	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation		
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way		
City:	Redmond		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052-6399		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88383663	BLEEDING EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067578014 mstm@dwt.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Moersfelder Address Line 1: 920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Hadley
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Hadley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=BLEEDING EDGE - Trademark Asssignment (FE)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0873

900504877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Ninja Theory Limited, a limited company of the United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and associated application and pending registration as identified in the table below (the "Mark").

Mark Co	ountry Seria	ıl No. Reş	sistration No.	Registration Date
BLEEDING EDGE U	.S. 8838	3663 Per	nding	Pending

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with that portion of its business relating to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

Dated: <u>June 24</u>, 2019

Ninja Theory Limited

/(Signature)

Ву:

Name: Bernamin Owen Orndorff

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 07/01/2019